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LEDBAR RGBW 4-IN-1
WITH DMX & REMOTE CONTROL

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS ON THE SILKSCREEN

The triangle containing a lightning symbol is used to indicate whenever your health is at risk (due to 
electrocution, for example).

An exclamation mark in a triangle indicates particular risks in handling or operating the appliance.

The unit complies with UK standards

For indoor use only

  Protection class I. Requires an earth connection
0.5m Minimum distance between the appliance and other objects

Don’t stare into the light beam
Electric products must not be put into household waste. Please bring them to a recycling centre. Ask your local author-
ities or your dealer about the way to proceed.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND DANGER WARNINGS 
• Please read these instructions carefully, they include important information about the installation, usage and 

maintenance of this product.
• Please keep this User Guide for future reference. If you sell the unit to another user, be sure that he also re-

ceives this instruction booklet.
• Always make sure that you are connecting to the proper voltage, and that the line voltage you are connecting 

to is not higher than that stated on the decal or rear panel of the fixture.
• This product is intended for indoor use only!
• It is essential that the device is earthed. A qualified person must carry out the electric connection.
• To prevent risk of fire or shock, do not expose fixture to rain or moisture. Make sure there are no flammable 

materials close to the unit while operating.
• The unit must be installed in a location with adequate ventilation, at least 20in (50cm) from adjacent surfaces. 

Be sure that no ventilation slots are blocked.
• Always disconnect from power source before servicing or replacing fuse and be sure to replace with same fuse 

size and type.
• Secure fixture to fastening device using a safety chain. Never carry the fixture solely by its head. Use its 

carrying handles.
• Maximum ambient temperature (Ta) is 104° F (40°C).  Do not operate the fixture at temperatures higher than 

this.
• In the event of a serious operating problem, stop using the unit immediately. Never try to repair the unit 

by yourself. Repairs carried out by unskilled people can lead to damage or malfunction. Please contact the 
nearest authorized technical assistance center. Always use the same type of spare parts.

• Don’t connect the device to a dimmer pack.
• Make sure the power cord is never crimped or damaged.
• Never disconnect the power cord by pulling or tugging on the cord.
• Avoid direct eye exposure to the light source while it is on.
• The product is for decorative purposes only and not suitable as a household room illumination.
DISCONNECT DEVICE: The power outlet must be installed near the equipment and be easily accessible.

CAUTION
DO NOT OPEN THE HOUSING

SHOCK HAZARD
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SETUP
Disconnect the power cord before replacing a fuse and always replace with the same type fuse.
FUSE REPLACEMENT
• With a flat head screwdriver wedge the fuse holder out of its housing. 
• Remove the damaged fuse from its holder and replace with exactly the same type of fuse.
• Insert the fuse holder back in its place and reconnect power.
• The fuse is located inside this compartment. Remove using a flat head screwdriver.
FIXTURE LINKING
You will need a serial data link to run light shows of one or more fixtures using a DMX-512 controller or to run 
synchronized shows on two or more fixtures set to a master/slave operating mode. The combined number of 
channels required by all fixtures on a serial data link determines the number of fixtures that the data link can 
support.
Important: Fixtures on a serial/data link must be daisy chained in one single line.  Maximum recommended 
serial data link distance: 100 meters (1640 ft.) Maximum recommended number of fixtures on a serial data link: 
32 fixtures
CABLE CONNECTORS
Cabling must have a male XLR connector on one end and a female XLR connector on the other end.
DMX CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION  

INPUT 
 

COMMON 

DMX + 

 DMX- 

Resistance 120 ohm  
1/ 4w between pin 2 
(DMX-) and pin 3 
(DMX+) of the last 
fixture. 

Termination reduces signal errors. To avoid signal 
transmission problems and interference, it is always 
advisable to connect a DMX signal terminator.
CAUTION
Do not allow contact between the common and the 
fixture’s chassis ground. Grounding the common can cause a ground loop, and your fixture may perform errat-
ically. Test cables with an ohm meter to check correct polarity and to make sure the pins are not grounded or 
shorted to the shield or each other.

SETTING UP A DMX SERIAL DATA LINK 
1. Connect the (male) 3 pin connector side of the DMX cable to the output (female) 3 pin connector of the 

controller.
2. Connect the end of the cable coming from the controller which will have a (female) 3 pin connector to the 

input connector of the next  fixture consisting of a (male) 3 pin connector.
3. Then, proceed to connect from the output as stated above to the input of the following fixture and so on.
MASTER/SLAVE FIXTURE LINKING 
1. Connect the (male) 3 pin connector of the DMX cable to the output (female) 3 pin connector of the first 

fixture.
2. Connect the end of the cable coming from the first fixture which will have a (female) 3 pin connector to the 

input connector of the next fixture consisting of a (male) 3 pin connector. Then, proceed to connect from the 
output as stated above to the input of the following fixture and so on

3. Often, the set up for Master-Slave and Stand-alone operation requires that the first fixture in the chain be 
initialized for this purpose via either settings in the control panel or DIP-switches. Secondarily, the fixtures 
that follow may also require a slave setting. Please consult the '' Operating Instructions» section in this 
manual for complete instructions for this type of setup and configuration.

HOW TO CONTROL THE UNIT
Access control panel functions using the four panel buttons located directly underneath the LCD Display.

Button Function
MENU Used to access the menu or to return to a previous menu option
UP Scrolls through menu options in ascending order
DOWN Scrolls through menu options in descending order
ENTER Used to select and store the current menu or option within a menu

When a menu function is selected, the display will show immediately the first available option for the selected 
menu function. To select a menu item, press <ENTER>.

UP DOWNMENU ENTER

8.8.8.8.

ENGLISH
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Master mode: any unit cans work for master fixture,
Slave mode: must be setting DMX address value for Slave.
DMX code setting: d1~d512
SET DMX ADDRESS CODE:
1. Enter into the menu by pressing the MENU button. Select d001 via the up and down keys and press ENTER. 

Modify the value via the up and down keys. Press ENTER to save and exit, or press the MENU button to exit 
without saving.

2. Enter into menu by pressing the MENU button, select among a variety of operating codes via the UP/DOWN 
keys. Press ENTER to save and run or MENU to leave the menu and return to the operating modes.

MANUAL SETTING MODE ON LED DISPLAY
Mode Display
Set DMX address Addr A001 A512

Select number of channels ChNd
6Ch 9Ch 16Ch

30Ch 58Ch
Master-Slave nASt SL 1 SL 2
Sound controlledmode SoUn So 0 So16
Sound sensitivity adjust-
ment SE 99 Se 0

Automatic mode Auto Au 0 Au16 SP 0
Auto effect speed SP 9
Color selection Colo CO1-15 red

Gree 0 - 255
blue

Display inversion dISP dSIP
Software version ver u11

IR REMOTE CONTROLLER
Please operate the remote control within a distance of 6m and 30° between the remote and the appliance. Aim 
the remote at the sensor. Remove all obstacles between the remote and the sensor.
The remote control might not work properly if the sensor is exposed to strong sunshine. 
If the remote control doesn’t work properly, please check the batteries.
INSTALLING THE BATTERIES IN THE REMOTE CONTROL
• Place the remote face down on a flat surface.
• Push the compartment cover into the direction of the arrow.
• Slide the battery compartment open.
• Remove the old battery and install the new one (CR2032) with the plus (+) symbol facing up.
• Gently slide the battery compartment closed. It locks automatically. 

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR BATTERIES
This symbol indicates that used batteries should not be disposed of with household waste but deposed correctly in ac-
cordance with your local regulations..
Batteries shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.

When the internal batteries are not to be used, remove them to avoid damage caused by battery leakage or corrosion.
ATTENTION: Danger of explosion if battery is incorrectly placed. Only replace by the same or equivalent type.
WARNING :Do not swallow the battery. Danger of chemical burns. Keep new and old batteries out of the reach of children. 
If the battery compartment doesn’t close properly, stop using the product and keep it out of the reach of children.
If you are in doubt whether the batteries have been swallowed or introduced into any other part of the body, contact imme-
diately a doctor. 
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ON/OFF
Press to switch the unit on and off.
AUTO MODE
1. Press <AUTO> on the IRC.
2. Press AUTO MODE ◀- or +▶ to choose between the different AUTO programs.
SOUND MODE
1. Press <MUSIC 1, MUSIC 2 or MUSIC 3> on the IRC to select sound controlled opera-
tion.
SPEED MODE
Press ◀- SPEED> or <SPEED+▶ on the IRC to adjust the auto/sound program speed.
STROBE MODE
1. Press <STROBE> on the IRC.
2. Press the second speed button <◀- SPEED> or <SPEED+▶> to adjust the strobe rate.
3. Press <STROBE> again to turn off the strobe.
FIXTURE CLEANING
The cleaning of internal and external optical lenses and/or mirrors must be carried out periodically to optimize 
light output. Cleaning frequency depends on the environment in which the fixture operates: damp, smoky or 
particularly dirty surrounding can cause greater accumulation of dirt on the unit’s optics.
Clean with soft cloth using normal glass cleaning fluid.
Always dry the parts carefully.
Clean the external optics at least every 20 days. Clean the internal optics at least every 30/60 days.

SPECIFICATIONS:
Input voltage: .................................................................................................................  220-240V~ 50/60Hz
Consumption ..........................................................................................................................................100W
Channels .....................................................................................................................................6/9/16/30/58
LED:  ................................................................................................................................ 24 x 4W RGBW LED
Beam angle ................................................................................................................................................35°
Dimmer ..................................................................................................................................... 0-100% linear
Function: .................................................................. DMX512, Auto-run, Sound active, Master-slave, remote
Dimensions per unit:  .................................................................................................... 1100 x 100 x 100mm
Weight: ..................................................................................................................................................... 2kg

ON/OFF

AUTO

Strobe

MUSIC
1

MUSIC
2

MUSIC
3

AUTO MODE

SPEED

SPEED

-
-
-

+

+

+

◀

◀

◀

▶

▶

▶

ENGLISH
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BARRE A LED  RGBW 4-EN-1 AVEC DMX & TÉLÉCOMMANDE
EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES

L’éclair dans le triangle attire l’attention sur un danger physique (due à une électrocution p.ex.).

Le point d’exclamation dans le triangle indique un risque dans la manipulation ou l’utilisation de l’appareil.

En conformité avec les exigences de la norme CE

Utilisation uniquement à l’intérieur

  Classe de protection I: Mise à la terre obligatoire
0.5m Distance minimum entre l’appareil et d’autres objets

Ne pas regarder directement dans le rayon lumineux
NOTE IMPORTANTE : Les produits électriques ne doivent pas être mis au rebut avec les ordures ménagères. Veuillez les 
faire recycler là où il existe des centres pour cela. Consultez les autorités locales ou votre revendeur sur la façon de les 
recycler.

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE 
• Lisez attentivement ce manuel qui contient des informations importantes sur l’installation, l’utilisation et l’en-

tretien de cet appareil.
• Conservez le manuel pour référence ultérieure. Si l’appareil change un jour de propriétaire, assurez-vous que 

le nouvel utilisateur est en possession du manuel.
• Assurez-vous que la tension secteur convient à cet appareil et qu’elle ne dépasse pas la tension d’alimentation 

indiqué sur la plaque signalétique de l’appareil.  
• Uniquement pour utilisation à l’intérieur!
• L’appareil doit être impérativement relié à la terre.
• Afin d’éviter tout risque d’incendie ou de choc électrique, ne pas exposer cet appareil à la pluie ou à l’humidi-

té. Assurez-vous qu’aucun objet inflammable ne se trouve à proximité de l’appareil pendant son fonctionne-
ment.

• Installez l’appareil à un endroit bien ventilé à une distance minimum de 50cm de toute surface. Assurez-vous 
que les fentes de ventilation ne sont pas bloquées.

• Débranchez l’appareil du secteur avant toute manipulation ou entretien. Lorsque vous remplacez le fusible, 
utilisez uniquement un fusible qui présente exactement les mêmes caractéristiques que l’ancien. 

• Sécurisez l’appareil sur le dispositif de fixation au moyen d’une chaîne. Ne portez jamais l’appareil en le te-
nant par le boîtier. Tenez-le par l’étrier.

• La température ambiante ne doit pas dépasser 40°C. Ne pas faire fonctionner l’appareil à des températures 
supérieures. 

• En cas de dysfonctionnement, arrêtez immédiatement l’appareil. N’essayez jamais de réparer l’appareil par 
vous-même. Une réparation mal faite peut entraîner des dommages et des dysfonctionnements. Contactez un 
service technique agréé. Utilisez uniquement des pièces détachées identiques aux pièces d’origine. 

• Ne pas brancher l’appareil sur un variateur.
• Ne pas exposer vos yeux à la source lumineuse. 
• Assurez-vous que le cordon d’alimentation n’est jamais écrasé ni endommagé. 
• Ne jamais débrancher l’appareil en tirant sur le cordon. 
• Le luminaire ne doit servir qu’à des fins décoratives et ne convient pas comme éclairage domestique normal.
Dispositif de coupure du secteur : La prise de courant doit être installée à proximité de l’équipement et doit 
être facilement accessible.

ATTENTION
NE PAS OUVRIR LE BOITIER

RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE
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INSTALLATION
Débranchez le cordon d’alimentation avant de remplacer le fusible et utilisez toujours un fusible ayant les 
mêmes caractéristiques que l’ancien. 
REMPLACEMENT DU FUSIBLE
• Sortez le porte-fusible de son logement à l’aide d’un tournevis à lame plate. 
• Sortez le fusible grillé et remplacez-le par un autre en tous points identiques.
• Remettez le porte-fusible dans son logement et rebranchez l’appareil sur le secteur.
• Le fusible se trouve à l’intérieur de ce compartiment. 
• Retirez-le au moyen d’un tournevis à lame plate. 
BRANCHEMENT DE PLUSIEURS EFFETS
Vous avez besoin d’un câble de données sériel pour faire fonctionner plusieurs effets au moyen d’une com-
mande DMX512 ou pour faire fonctionner deux ou plusieurs effets en mode maître/esclave. Le nombre combiné 
de canaux requis par l’ensemble des appareils sur un câble de données sériel définit le nombre d’appareils que 
le câble de données peut supporter. 
Important: La distance maximale recommandée est de 100m. Le nombre maximum d’appareils branchés sur 
une liaison de données est de 32. 
CONNECTEURS DE CÂBLE
Le câble doit posséder une fiche XLR mâle d’un côté et XLR femelle de l’autre. .
CONFIGURATION DES CONNECTEURS DMX
La résistance de fin de ligne réduit les erreurs de signal. Pour éviter des 
problèmes de transmission des signaux, il est toujours conseillé de brancher 
une résistance de fin de ligne DMX. 
ATTENTION
Il ne doit y avoir aucun contact entre le commun et la masse du châssis 
de l’appareil. La mise à la masse du commun peut provoquer une boucle 
de masse et votre appareil fonctionne d’une façon étrange. Testez les câbles à l’aide d’un ohm-mètre afin de 
vérifier la polarité et de vous assurer que les broches ne sont pas connectées à la masse ni court-circuitées sur 
le blindage ou mutuellement.
BRANCHEMENT MAÎTRE/ESCLAVE
1. Connectez le côté mâle à 3 broches du cordon DMX sur la sortie (femelle) à 3 broches du premier appareil. 
2. Connectez l’extrémité du cordon provenant du premier appareil (fiche femelle à 3 broches) sur l’entrée de 
l’appareil suivant (fiche mâle à 3 broches). Branchez ensuite la sortie de l’appareil sur l’entrée de l’appareil 
suivant, etc. 
Le réglage pour un fonctionnement en maître/esclave ou autonome requiert souvent une initialisation du pre-
mier appareil de la chaîne soit par un paramétrage du panneau de contrôle, soit par des commutateurs DIP. Par 
ailleurs, les appareils peuvent également nécessiter un paramétrage en esclave. Veuillez consulter les instruc-
tions d’emploi dans ce manuel pour avoir des instructions complètes pour ce type d’installation et de configura-
tion. 
TABLEAU DE COMMANDE
Accédez aux fonctions du tableau de commande au moyen des quatre boutons qui se trouvent juste en-dessous 
de l’écran LCD.

Touche Fonction
MENU Accès au menu ou retour vers une option précédente du menu 
UP Défilement des options du menu dans un ordre croissant 
DOWN Défilement des options du menu dans un ordre décroissant
ENTER Sélection et enregistrement du menu ou de l’option dans un menu

Appuyez à plusieurs reprises sur <MODE> jusqu’à ce que vous atteigniez la fonction désirée. Utilisez les bou-
tons <UP> et <DOWN> pour naviguer dans les options du menu. Appuyez sur la touche <ENTER> pour sélec-
tionner la fonction en cours d’affichage ou pour activer une option dans le menu. 

FRANÇAIS
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Mode Maître: Chaque appareil peut être désigné comme maître
Mode esclave: il faut régler l’appareil comme Slave.
Adresse DMX: d1~d512
Réglage de l’adresse DMX:
1. Entrez dans le menu en appuyant sur la touche MENU. Sélectionnez D001 au moyen des touches UP/DOWN. 

Changez la valeur au moyen des touches UP/DOWN. Appuyez sur ENTER pour sauvegarder ou sur MENU 
pour quitter sans sauvegarder. 

2. Entrez dans le menu en appuyant sur la touche MENU. Sélectionnez parmi les différents modes de fonction-
nement au moyen des boutons UP/DOWN. Appuyez sur ENTER pour enregistrer ou sur MENU pour quitter le 
menu et revenir aux modes de fonctionnement. 

RÉGLAGE MANUEL SUR L'AFFICHEUR A LED
Mode Afficheur
Réglage de l'adresse DMX Addr A001 A512

Sélection du nombre de canaux ChNd
6Ch 9Ch 16Ch

30Ch 58Ch
Maître-Escalve nASt SL 1 SL 2
Mode audio SoUn So 0 So16
Réglage de la sensibilité du micro SE 99 Se 0
Mode automatique Auto Au 0 Au16 SP 0
Vitesse de l'effet auto SP 9

Sélection couleur
Colo CO1-15 red

Gree 0 - 255
blue

Inversion de l'afficheur dISP dSIP
Version du logiciel ver u11

TELECOMMANDE IR
UTILISATION DE LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE
Utilisez la télécommande à une distance maximale de 6m et un rayon de 30° par rapport à l’appareil. Pointez la 
télécommande en direction du capteur. Il ne doit pas y avoir d’obstacle entre la télécommande et le capteur. La 
télécommande risque de ne pas fonctionner lorsque le capteur est soumis à une forte lumière. 
Si la télécommande ne fonctionne pas, vérifiez les piles
INSTALLATION DES PILES
• Placez la télécommande face vers le bas sur une surface plane.
• Poussez le couvercle du compartiment dans le sens de la flèche.
• Faites glisser le compartiment de la batterie pour l’ouvrir.
• Retirez l’ancienne pile et installez la nouvelle (CR2032) avec le symbole plus (+) vers le 

haut.
• Faites glisser doucement le compartiment à piles pour le fermer. Il se verrouille automatiquement.
RECOMMANDATIONS POUR LES BATTERIES

Ce pictogramme indique que les piles et batteries usagées ne doivent pas être jetées avec les ordures ménagères, mais 
déposées dans des points de collecte séparés pour être recyclées. Tenir les piles à l’abri d’une chaleur excessive telle 
que le soleil, le feu ou similaires.

Lorsque les piles ne sont pas utilisées, retirez-les pour éviter les dommages causés par des fuites ou la corrosion de la pile.
ATTENTION: Danger d’explosion si la pile n’est pas remplacée correctement. Ne remplacer que par le même type ou un type 
équivalent.
AVERTISSEMENT: La télécommande fournie contient une pile bouton. Ne pas ingérer la pile. Danger de brûlure chimique.  En 
cas de doute concernant le fait que les piles pourraient avoir été avalées ou introduites dans une partie quelconque du corps, 
consulter immédiatement un médecin. 
Conserver les piles neuves et usées hors de portée des enfants. Si le compartiment à pile ne se ferme pas correctement, cesser 
d’utiliser le produit et tenir hors de portée des enfants. 
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TÉLÉCOMMANDE
ON/OFF: Mise sous/hors tension de l'appareil
AUTO : Activation du mode automatique :
1. Appuyez sur  <AUTO MODE> sur la télécommande.
2. Appuyez sur <+> ou <–> pour choisir entre les différents programmes.
MUSIC 1/2/3: En mode audio, l'appareil réagit à la musique :
1. Appuyez sur MUSIC 1, 2 ou 3 sur la télécommande.
2. Appuyez sur  SPEED <+> ou <–> pour changer la vitesse
SPEED : Réglage de la vitesse en mode automatique et activé par le son
1. Appuyez sur  <SPEED> sur la télécommande.
2. Appuyez sur  <+> ou <–> pour augmenter ou diminuer la vitesse 
STROBE : Mode stroboscope
1. Appuyez sur  <STROBE> sur la télécommande.
2. Appuyez sur le 2ème bouton SPEED <+> ou <–> pour augmenter ou diminuer la 
vitesse.
3. Appuyez à nouveau sur  <STROBE> pour éteindre le stroboscope.
NETTOYAGE DE L’APPAREIL
Nettoyez régulièrement les lentilles et/ou miroirs afin d’optimiser la puissance lumineuse. La fréquence de net-
toyage dépend de l’environnement dans lequel l’appareil est utilisé. Un environnement humide, enfumé, pous-
siéreux ou particulièrement sale provoque une plus forte accumulation des saletés sur les optiques. 
Nettoyez avec un chiffon doux et du nettoyant à vitres normal.
Séchez toutes les parties soigneusement.
Nettoyez les optiques externes au moins tous les 20 jours. Nettoyez les optiques internes au moins tous les 
mois. 
CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:
Alimentation: .................................................................................................................... 220-240V 50/60Hz
Consommation .......................................................................................................................................100W
Canaux ........................................................................................................................................6/9/16/30/58
LED:  ................................................................................................................................ 24 x 4W RGBW LED
Angle d'ouverture ......................................................................................................................................35°
Dimmer ..................................................................................................................................... 0-100% linear
Fonction: ....................................Automatique, activation par le son, DMX, maître-esclave + télécommande
Dimensions:  ................................................................................................................. 1100 x 100 x 100mm
Poids ......................................................................................................................................................... 2kg

ON/OFF

AUTO

Strobe

MUSIC
1

MUSIC
2

MUSIC
3

AUTO MODE

SPEED

SPEED

-
-
-

+

+

+

◀

◀

◀

▶

▶

▶
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DMX CHANNEL MODES
6 CHANNELS:

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 Red 0-100%
2 0-255 Green 0-100%
3 0-255 Blue 0-100%
4 0-255 White 0-100%
5 0-255 See Color Chase Table
6 0-255 Chase Speed Slow To Fast

9 CHANNELS:

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 All dimming
2 0-255 Strobe
3 0-255 Red 0-100%
4 0-255 Green 0-100%
5 0-255 Blue 0-100%
6 0-255 White 0-100%
7 0-255 Auto program
8 0-255 See Color Chase Table
9 0-255 Chase Speed Slow To Fast

16 CHANNELS:

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 All dimming 1
2 0-255 Strobe
3 0-255 Red 1 0-100%
4 0-255 Green 1 0-100%
5 0-255 Blue 1 0-100%
6 0-255 White1 0-100%
7 0-255 Auto program
8 0-255 All dimming 2
9 0-255 Strobe
10 0-255 Red 2 0-100%
11 0-255 Green 2 0-100%
12 0-255 Blue 2 0-100%
13 0-255 White2 0-100%
14 0-255 Auto program
15 0-255 See Color Chase Table
16 0-255 Chase Speed Slow To Fast

30 CHANNELS:

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 All dimming 1
2 0-255 Strobe1
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3 0-255 Red 1 0-100%
4 0-255 Green 1 0-100%
5 0-255 Blue 1 0-100%
6 0-255 White1 0-100%
7 0-255 Auto program1
8 0-255 All dimming 2
9 0-255 Strobe2
10 0-255 Red 2 0-100%
11 0-255 Green 2 0-100%
12 0-255 Blue 2 0-100%
13 0-255 White2 0-100%
14 0-255 Auto program2
15 0-255 All dimming 3
16 0-255 Strobe3
17 0-255 Red 3 0-100%
18 0-255 Green 3 0-100%
19 0-255 Blue 3 0-100%
20 0-255 White3 0-100%
21 0-255 Auto program3
22 0-255 All dimming 4
23 0-255 Strobe4
24 0-255 Red 4 0-100%
25 0-255 Green 4 0-100%
26 0-255 Blue 4 0-100%
27 0-255 White4 0-100%
28 0-255 Auto program4
29 0-255 See Color Chase Table
30 0-255 Chase Speed Slow To Fast

58 CHANNELS:

Channel Value Function
1 0-255 All dimming 1
2 0-255 Strobe1
3 0-255 Red 1 0-100%
4 0-255 Green 1 0-100%
5 0-255 Blue 1 0-100%
6 0-255 White1 0-100%
7 0-255 Auto program1
8 0-255 All dimming 2
9 0-255 Strobe2
10 0-255 Red 2 0-100%
11 0-255 Green 2 0-100%
12 0-255 Blue 2 0-100%
13 0-255 White2 0-100%
14 0-255 Auto program2
15 0-255 All dimming 3

https://ibizashop.eu
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16 0-255 Strobe3
17 0-255 Red 3 0-100%
18 0-255 Green 3 0-100%
19 0-255 Blue 3 0-100%
20 0-255 White3 0-100%
21 0-255 Auto program3
22 0-255 All dimming 4
23 0-255 Strobe4
24 0-255 Red 4 0-100%
25 0-255 Green 4 0-100%
26 0-255 Blue 4 0-100%
27 0-255 White4 0-100%
28 0-255 Auto program4
29 0-255 All dimming 5
30 0-255 Strobe5
31 0-255 Red 5 0-100%
32 0-255 Green 5 0-100%
33 0-255 Blue 5 0-100%
34 0-255 White5 0-100%
35 0-255 Auto program5
36 0-255 All dimming 6
37 0-255 Strobe6
38 0-255 Red 6 0-100%
39 0-255 Green 6 0-100%
40 0-255 Blue 6 0-100%
41 0-255 White6 0-100%
42 0-255 Auto program6
43 0-255 All dimming 7
44 0-255 Strobe7
45 0-255 Red 7 0-100%
46 0-255 Green 7 0-100%
47 0-255 Blue 7 0-100%
48 0-255 White7 0-100%
49 0-255 Auto program7
50 0-255 All dimming 8
51 0-255 Strobe8
52 0-255 Red 8 0-100%
53 0-255 Green 8 0-100%
54 0-255 Blue 8 0-100%
55 0-255 White8 0-100%
56 0-255 Auto program8
57 0-255 See Color Chase Table
58 0-255 Chase Speed Slow To Fast

Color Chase Table



49

ibizashop.eu

Color Chase 000-007 No function  No Function 
008-022 Color Chase 01 Color Effect 1
023-037 Color Chase 02 Color Effect 2
038-052 Color Chase 03 Color Effect 3
053-067 Color Chase 04 Color Effect 4
068-082 ColorChase 05 Color Effect 5
083-097 ColorChase06 Color Effect 6
098-112 Color Chase 07 Color Effect 7
113-127 Color Chase 08 Color Effect 8
128-142 Color Chase 09 Color Effect 9
143-157 Color Chase10 Color Effect 10
158-172 Color Chase 11 Color Effect 11
173-187 Color Chase 12 Color Effect 12
188-202 Color Chase 13 Color Effect 13
203-217 Color Chase 14 Color Effect 14
218-232 Color Chase 15 Color Effect 15
233-247 Color Chase 16 Color Effect 16
248-255 Sound active Sound Effect 1-16
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Join us on facebookFollow us on Instagram

Assembled in PRC • Designed by LOTRONIC S.A. • 
Rue F. Englert 17 · Bt 2 · B - 1480 Tubize
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Any questions or problems?
Contact us

Download the manual in other languages
Téléchargez le manuel dans les autres langues

Deutsche Anleitung von unserer Website herunterladen
Nederlandse handleiding van onze website downloaden
Descargue el manual en español de nuestro sitio web

Scarica il manuale in italiano dal nostro sito
Baixe o manual em português em nosso site

Descărcați manualul în limba română de pe site-ul nostru
Ladda ner manualen på svenska från vår hemsida

Pobierz instrukcję w języku polskim z naszej strony internetowej
Kılavuzu web sitemizden Türkçe olarak indirin

https://ibizashop.eu/
https://www.lotronic.net/LEDBAR24-RC
https://ibizashop.eu/fr/nous-contacter



